## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

### STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

### RESOLVES

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

#### Chapter 57.

Resolve, to Reimburse Recess Committee for Expenses.

Recess committee on court procedure, payment of expenses of. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of one hundred fifty-nine dollars and eighty-three cents to be paid to the members of the recess committee on court procedure, named under order of the eighty-second legislature for expenses incurred in performing legislative duties in accordance with the following schedule, the same to be paid from the appropriation for "contingent expenses of committees."

Albert M. Spear	\$18.50
Edgar M. Simpson	39.58
William B. Skelton	20.55
Benedict F. Maher	10.80
Blaine F. Morrison	64.60
Raymond S. Oakes	9.80

Approved March 22, 1927.

#### Chapter 58.

Resolve, in Favor of Mrs. Eddie Fitzgerald, Seven Islands, Maine.

Mrs. Eddie Fitzgerald, payment of claim. Resolved: That the sum of fifty dollars be, and hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Mrs. Eddie Fitzgerald, Seven Islands, Aroostook county, on account of amount due on bobcat bounty claims.

Approved March 22, 1927.

### Chapter 59.

Resolve, to Appropriate Money to Aid in the Screening of Alford's Lake in the County of Knox.

Knox County Fish and Game Ass'n, installing screens. Resolved: That the sum of sixty-nine dollars and seventy-eight cents be, and hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to the Knox County Fish and Game Association of Rockland, to reimburse said association for one-half of the expense of installing a screen at the outlet of Alford's lake in the county of Knox, the same to be paid from the appropriation for inland fish and game.

Approved March 22, 1927.